statements and notes thereto for the Company that are filed on Form 10-KSB with the Securities and Exchange
Commission and the audited historical financial statements of The New Lincoln, Ltd.,  which are included as Exhibit
99.1 in this Form 8-K/A.

The following unaudited pro forma financial information was prepared using the purchase method of accounting as
required by FASB Statement of Financial Accounting Standard No. 141, �Business Combinations�and EITF 04-01
�Accounting for Preexisting Relationships between the Parties to a Business Combination�.  The purchase price has
been allocated to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed based upon management�s preliminary estimate of their
respective fair values as of the date of acquisition.  Any differences between fair value of the consideration issued and
the fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired will be recorded as a gain on the acquisition.  The purchase price
and fair value estimates for the purchase price allocation may be refined as additional information becomes available.

Edgar Filing: ADCARE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

10

7

Edgar Filing: ADCARE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

11

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2007

Historical Pro Forma
AdCare NLL Adjustments Consolidated

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash  $

 926,625
 $  18,980 $   (12,500) (B)  $933,105

Certificate of deposit, restricted   209,637   -   -   209,637
Accounts receivable:

Long-term care resident receivables, net   2,115,364   -   -   2,115,364
Management, consulting and development
receivables, net 259,778

   -
-   259,778

Advances and receivables from affiliates,
current

   27,558   - -   27,558

Prepaid expenses and other   453,219   19,195 -   472,414
Total current assets   3,992,181   38,175 (12,500)   4,017,856

Restricted cash   973,975   49,911 -   1,023,886
Property and equipment, net 14,425,868  2,083,247   656,753 (D)   17,165,868
Note receivable, net   221,413   -   (221,413) (A)   -
License, net   1,189,307   -   -   1,189,307
Goodwill   2,638,193   -   -   2,638,193
Other Assets   1,050,506   76,958 (76,958) (C)   1,050,506

Total Assets $24,491,443  $2,248,291  $   345,882 $27,085,616

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:

Current portion of notes payable and  other
debt

 $
  773,279

 $   61,936 -  $   835,215

Current portion of notes payable to
stockholders

   9,026   - -   9,026

Accounts payable and accrued expenses   3,476,535   163,990   (42,780) (C)   3,597,745
Forward Purchase Contract   900,000 - -   900,000

Total current
liabilities

   5,158,840   225,926   (42,780)   5,341,986

 12,813,338   1,974,235 -   14,787,573

Edgar Filing: ADCARE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

12

Notes Payable and Other Debt, Net of Current
Portion
Notes Payable to Stockholders, Net of Current
Portion

   810,084   - -   810,084

Other Liabilities   559,509   2,734,293  (2,723,760) (C),(F) 570,042
Minority Interest in Equity of Consolidated
Entities

   255,070   -   6,707 (E)   261,777

Total liabilities  19,596,841   4,934,454 (2,759,833)   21,771,462

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, no par value; 500,000 shares authorized;

no shares issued or outstanding   -   - -   -

Common stock and additional paid-in capital, no par value;
14,500,000 shares authorized; 3,786,129
shares

issued and outstanding
  14,063,956

   -
-   14,063,956

Accumulated deficit  (9,169,354)  (2,686,163) 3,105,715 (B),(C)  (8,749,802)
Total stockholders' equity   4,894,602  (2,686,163)   3,105,715   5,314,154
Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity

$24,491,443 $ 2,248,291 $   345,882 $27,085,616

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

8

Edgar Filing: ADCARE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

13

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
As of December 31, 2007

Historical Pro Forma
AdCare NLL Adjustments Consolidated

Revenues:
Patient care revenues $21,928,808  $   577,244 - $22,506,052
Management, consulting and
development fee revenue

   1,738,948 - -   1,738,948

Total revenue   23,667,756   577,244   -   24,245,000

Expenses:
Payroll and related payroll costs   14,762,090   285,717 -   15,047,807
Other operating expenses   7,746,505   205,938 -   7,952,443
Depreciation and amortization   847,440   88,122 - 935,562

Total expenses   23,356,035   579,777 -   23,935,812

Income from Continuing Operations   311,721   (2,533) -   309,188
Other Income (Expense):

Interest income   59,300   744 -   60,044
Interest expense, others   (978,731)   (147,899) - (1,126,630)
Interest expense, related parties   (66,432)   (140,934)   140,934  (G)   (66,432)
Minority interest in earnings of
consolidated entities

   (94,811)   - -   (94,811)

Other income (expense)   (37,014)   - -   (37,014)

 (1,117,688)   (288,089)   140,934  (1,264,843)

Gain on acquisition   -   - 419,552 (B) 419,552

Income (Loss) Before Discontinued
Operations

   (805,967)   (290,622) 560,486   (536,103)

Income Tax Benefit   178,415   - -   178,415

Loss from Continuing Operations   (627,552)   (290,622)   560,486   (357,688)
Discontinued Operations:

   587,039   -   -   587,039

Edgar Filing: ADCARE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

14

Income from discontinued
operations (including gain on
disposal of $619,605)
Provision for income taxes   (178,415)   - -   (178,415)

   408,624   -   -   408,624

Net Loss  $ (218,928)  $ (290,622)  $   560,486  $   50,936

Net Income (Loss) Per Share, Basic and
Diluted:

Continuing operations  $   (0.16)  $   0.15  $   (0.09)
Discontinued operations   0.11   -   0.11

 $   (0.05)  $   0.15  $   0.02

Weighted Average Common Shares
Outstanding,

Basic   3,786,129   3,786,129   3,786,129
Diluted   3,786,129   3,786,129   3,786,129

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

9

Edgar Filing: ADCARE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

15

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2008

Historical Pro Forma
AdCare NLL Adjustments Consolidated

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash  $   886,000  $   19,813 $   (12,500) (B)  $   893,313
Certificate of deposit, restricted   211,998   -   -   211,998
Accounts receivable:

Long-term care resident
receivables, net

   2,197,467   -   -   2,197,467

Management, consulting and
development receivables, net   287,950   -   -   287,950
Advances and receivables from
affiliates, current

   22,669   -   -   22,669

Prepaid expenses and other   406,927   12,246 (3,500) (B)   415,673
Total current assets   4,013,011   32,059   (16,000)   4,029,070

Restricted cash   740,803   36,677 -   777,480
Property and equipment, net  14,378,198  2,067,894   672,106 (D)   17,118,198
Note receivable, net   218,015   -   (218,015) (A)   -
License, net   1,189,307   -   -   1,189,307
Goodwill   2,638,193   -   -   2,638,193
Other Assets   1,151,121   76,297 (76,297) (C)   1,151,121

Total Assets $24,328,648 $2,212,927  $   361,794 $26,903,369

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY

Current Liabilities:
Current portion of notes payable
and  other debt

 $   740,607  $   86,499 -  $   827,106

Current portion of notes payable to
stockholders

   9,432   - -   9,432

Accounts payable and accrued
expenses

   3,485,882   130,270   (41,530) (C)   3,574,622

Forward Purchase Contract   900,000 -   900,000
Total current
liabilities

   5,135,921   216,769   (41,530)   5,311,160

Edgar Filing: ADCARE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

16

Notes Payable and Other Debt, Net of
Current Portion

  12,728,438   1,968,343 -   14,696,781

Notes Payable to Stockholders, Net of
Current Portion

   805,187   - -   805,187

Other Liabilities   569,238   2,774,980  (2,764,446) (C),(F) 579,772
Deferred Tax Liability   10,642 - -   10,642
Minority Interest in Equity of
Consolidated Entities

   307,000   -   6,651 (E)   313,651

Total liabilities   19,556,426   4,960,092  (2,799,325)   21,717,193

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, no par value;
500,000 shares authorized; no
shares issued or outstanding

   -   -
-

   -

Common stock and additional paid-in capital, no par value;
14,500,000 shares
authorized; 3,786,129 shares
issued and outstanding 14,081,044 - -   14,081,044

Accumulated deficit (9,308,822)   (2,747,165) 3,161,119 (B),(C)  (8,894,868)
Total stockholders' equity   4,772,222   (2,747,165) 3,161,119   5,186,176
Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity

$24,328,648 $  2,212,927 $   361,794 $26,903,369

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

10

Edgar Filing: ADCARE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

17

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
As of March 31, 2008

Historical Pro Forma
AdCare NLL Adjustments Consolidated

Revenues:
Patient care revenues  $   5,568,061  $ 159,168 -  $ 5,727,229
Management, consulting and
development fee revenue

   424,481 - -   424,481

Total revenue   5,992,542   159,168   -   6,151,710

Expenses:
Payroll and related payroll costs   3,587,397   77,938 -   3,665,335
Other operating expenses   2,023,256   47,241 -   2,070,497
Depreciation and amortization   226,694   22,514 -   249,208

Total expenses   5,837,347   147,693   -   5,985,040

Income from Continuing Operations   155,195   11,475   -   166,670
Other Income (Expense):

Interest income   9,133   360 -   9,493
Interest expense, others   (226,352)   (36,150) -   (262,502)
Interest expense, related parties   (14,872)   (36,687)   36,687  (G)   (14,872)
Minority interest in earnings of
consolidated entities

   (51,930)   -   -   (51,930)

   (284,021)   (72,477)   36,687   (319,811)

Gain On Acquisition - - 413,593 (B) 413,593
Loss From Continuing Operations Before
Income Taxes

   (128,826)   (61,002)   450,280 260,452

Income Tax Expense   (10,642)   -   -   (10,642)
Net Income (Loss)  $   (139,468)  $(61,002)  $   450,280  $   249,810

Net Income (Loss) Per Share, Basic and
Diluted:

Continuing operations  $   (0.04)  $   0.11  $   0.07
Discontinued operations   -   -   -

 $   (0.04)  $   0.11  $   0.07

Edgar Filing: ADCARE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

18

Weighted Average Common Shares
Outstanding,

Basic   3,786,129   3,786,129   3,786,129
Diluted   3,786,129   3,786,129   3,786,129

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

11

Edgar Filing: ADCARE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A